# OP \$90.00 7638924

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iowa Wireless Services, LLC		12/14/2018	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-Mobile Central LLC	
Street Address:	12920 S.E. 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76389241	MEGATALK
Serial Number:	78353959	
Serial Number:	85575463	MEGAREWARDS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPCOUNSEL@T-MOBILE.COM

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hansen
Address Line 1: 12920 S.E. 38th Street

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20181231 - IWS Cert of Merger into TM Central (filed)#page1.tif source=20181231 - IWS Cert of Merger into TM Central (filed)#page2.tif source=20181231 - IWS Cert of Merger into TM Central (filed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0366

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "T-MOBILE CENTRAL LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "T-MOBILE CENTRAL LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204143215

Date: 12-19-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:37 PM 12/18/2018
FILED 04:37 PM 12/18/2018
SR 20188232647 - File Number 3025856

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of

# Iowa Wireless Services, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### merging with and into

# T-Mobile Central LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is T-Mobile Central LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").

Second:

The name of the limited liability company being merged with and into the Surviving LLC is Iowa Wireless Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (the "Target LLC").

Third:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") providing for the merger of the Target LLC with and into the Surviving LLC (the "Merger") has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the

Surviving LLC and by the Target LLC.

Fourth:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is T-Mobile Central LLC.

Fifth:

The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2018 at 11:50 pm EST.

Sixth:

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, a place of business of the Surviving LLC.

Seventh:

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Target LLC or the Surviving LLC.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2018.

T-Mobile Central LLC

Name: David A. Miller

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

**RECORDED: 01/02/2019**